KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OF GIVE STION FORM

September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

| Operator: License # 4058 | API No. 15 - 185-23,436 -60 -60 |
|---|--|
| Name: Americar Warrior, Inc. | County: Stafford County, KS |
| Address: P. O. Box 399 | SESENE_Sec18 Twp21 S. R13 |
| City/State/Zip: Garden City, KS 67846 | 2600 FNL feet from S / N (circle one) Line of Section |
| Purchaser: N/A | 425 FEL feet from E / W (circle one) Line of Section |
| Operator Contact Ferson: KEVIN WILES, SR | Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: |
| Phone: (620) 275-2963 | |
| Contractor: Name; Duke Drilling Co., Inc. | (circle one) NE SE NW SW Lease Name: Dewey Well #: 2-18 |
| Contractor: Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc. License: 5929 | Field Name: Wildcat |
| Wellsite Geologist: Marc Downing | Producing Formation: Arbuckle |
| Designate Type of Completion: | Elevation: Ground: 1910' Kelly Bushing: 1918' |
| New Well Re-Entry Workover | Total Depth: 3100' Plug Back Total Depth: |
| Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd. | Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 325' Feet |
| Gas ENHR SIGW | |
| Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) | Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? If yes, show depth setFeet |
| If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows: | If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from |
| Operator: | feet depth tow/sx cmt. |
| Well Name: | sx cmt. |
| Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: | Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) |
| Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD | · |
| Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth | Chloride content 12,000 ppm Fluid volume 300 bbls |
| Commingled Docket No | Dewatering method used_Hauled Off-Site |
| Dual Completion Docket No | Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: |
| Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No | Operator Name: American Warrior, Inc. |
| | Lease Name: Koopman (Hazel) 4 License No.: 4058 |
| 5-4-07 5-10-07 Not Completed Yet Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or | Quarter_NE Sec. 20 Twp. 21 S. R. 13 East West |
| Recompletion Date Recompletion Date | County: Stafford Docket No.: D-02,934 |
| | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs at TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. | or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-nd geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. |
| May My | |
| Signature / Min. | KCC Office Use ONLY |
| Signature: Compliance: Coordinator Date: 7-24-07 | 1 |
| Title: Compliance Coordinator Date: 7-24-07 | KCC Office Use ONLY Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: |
| Title: Compliance: Coordinator Date: 7-24-07 Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of | Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this Hay of A ERICA KUHI | Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Public State Notary Public State Compliance: Coordinator Date: 7-24-07 Date: 7-24-07 ERICA KUHL Notary Public State | Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of Park 20 07 | Letter of Confidentiality Received If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |

KCC

| Operator Name: Am | erican Warrior, I | nc. | F(2) (2) | Leas | se Name:. | Dewey | | Well #: 2-1 | 8 <i>JU</i> l | 240 | |
|---|---|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------------|--------------------------------|----------------------|---|---------------------|---|--|
| Sec. 18 Twp. 2 | | | t 🔽 West | | | ord County, KS | | | _CO1 | MFIDER | |
| INSTRUCTIONS: SI tested, time tool open temperature, fluid red Electric Wireline Log | n and closed, flowin covery, and flow rate | g and shut s if gas to | -in pressures, surface test, a | whether llong with | shut-in pr | essure reached | static level, hydro | static pressur | sts giving | interval hole | |
| Drill Stem Tests Take | | y Mari | es MNo | | V | .og Formati | on (Top), Depth a | ind Datum | □s | ample | |
| Samples Sent to Geo | ological Survey | Y | es 🗹 No | | Nam | e Anhydrite | | Тор 805 | | atum 1113 | |
| Cores Taken | | Y | es 🗹 No | | 1 . | e Anhydrite | | 828 | | 1090 | |
| Electric Log Run (Submit Copy) | | V Ye | es No | | Тор | • | | 2949 | | 1030 | |
| List All E. Logs Run: | | | | | 1 | bner | | 3226 | | 308 | |
| | _ | | | | Tord | | | 3246 | -1 | 328 | |
| Dual Induction | n Log, Dual C | ompens | sated Pord | osity | LKC | | | 3358 | - | 440 | |
| Log, | | | | | BKC | | | 3580 | | 662 | |
| | | | | | | ıckle | | 3678 | -1 | 760 | |
| | | Repo | | RECORD conductor, | _ | ew 🔲 Used ermediate, produc | tion, etc. | | | | |
| Purpose of String | Size Hole Drilled | Siz | e Casing (In O.D.) | w | eight s. / Ft. | Setting Depth | Type of Cement | # Sacks Used | | nd Percent ditives | |
| Surface Pipe | 12-1/4" | 8-5/8" | | 24# | 325' | | Common | 300 sx | 3% cc 2 | 2% gel | |
| Production | 7-7/8" | 5-1/2" | | 15.5# | | 3764' | SMD EA-2 | 175 SX | 1/4 # F | locele | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | 1 | ADDITIONAL | CEMENT | TING / SQI | JEEZE RECORD |) | | | | |
| Purpose: Perforate | Depth Top Bottom | Туре | of Cement | #Saci | ks Used | sed Type and Percent Additives | | | | | |
| Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| Shate Day Saat | PERFORATI | ON RECOR | D - Bridge Plug | ıs Set/Tvo | e | Acid Fra | cture, Shot, Cement | Squeeze Recor | d | *************************************** | |
| Shots Per Foot | | | ach Interval Per | | | | nount and Kind of Ma | | <u></u> | Depth | |
| | NOT COMPLET | ED YET | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | | |
| TUBING RECORD | Size | Set At | | Packer | At | Liner Run | Yes 🗹 No | *************************************** | | | |
| Date of First, Resumer | d Production, SWD or E | Enhr. | Producing Met | nod | | L | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | |
| SI | | | 4 | | Flowin | g 📝 Pumpir | ng Gas Lift | t Othe | er (Explain) | | |
| Estimated Production Per 24 Hours | Oil N/A | Bbis. | Gas N/A | Mcf | Wate N/A | er Bi | bls. G | as-Oil Ratio | | Gravity | |
| Disposition of Gas | METHOD OF (| COMPLETIO | N | L | | Production Inter | val | | | | |
| Vented Sold | Used on Lease | | Open Hole Other (Speci | Pe | rf. [] [| Oually Comp. TED YET | Commingled | RE KANSAS CORP | CEIVED DRATION C | OMMISSION | |

JUL 2 6 2007



| CHARGE TO: American Warring | |
|-----------------------------|--|
| ADDRESS | |
| | |
| CITY STATE ZIP CODE | |

| ** KCC | |
|--------------|--|
| JUL 2 h man- | |
| CONFIDENTIAL | |

Nº 1191.9

TICKET

| Services, Inc. | | | | | | TOTALE, 211 GODE | | | | | | | | <u>`1</u> | ['.2 | |
|--|----------------------|----------------------------------|-------|---------------------------------------|-------------|--|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|--|-----------------|---------------------------------------|--------------|--------------------------|-----------|------------------|------------------|
| SERVICE LOCATIONS | | WELL/PROJECT NO. | | LΕ | ASE | wey | COUNTY/PARISH Stafford | STATE | CITY | | 0 4 to 6tt | DA | re -/٥-07 | OWN | IER " | |
| 2. | | TICKEL TYPE CON SERVICE SALES | TRACT | | | #8 | RIG NAME/NO. | SHIPPED VIA | DELIVERED TO | 0 | | OR | DER NO. | 10. | <i>am.</i> C | |
| 3. | | WELL TYPE | | WE | LL CX | EGORY JOB PI | urpose Y. 5 1/2" Prod. (| | WELL PERMIT | NO. | | WE | LL LOCATION | | | • |
| 4. REFERRAL LOCATION | | INVOICE INSTRUCTI | ONS | 1(| <i>jeve</i> | lopment Cr | M. S/a Frad. | <u></u> | I | | - | | | | | |
| PRICE REFERENCE | | Y REFERENCE/ NUMBER | LOC | ACCOUNTING | G DF | | DESCRIPTION | | QTY. | U/M | QTY. | U/M | UNIT PRICE | | AMOUNT | |
| 575 | | | 1 | | | MILEAGE # 105 | | | 70 | ni/ | | | 4 | <u>~</u> | 280 | 89 |
| 578 | | | 1 | | | Pump Service | | | 1 | eq | | | 1250 | <u> </u> | 1250 | <u>∞</u> |
| 405 | | | / | | | Formation Pack | Lee Shoe | | | es. | 5 1/2 | 14 | 1400 | 100 | 1400 | 100 |
| 404 | | | 1 | | _ | Porr Collar | | | + | ea | •1 | | 8300 | 900 | 23 oo | 100 |
| 406 | | | 1 | | | Latch down Pl | uz + Baffle | | 11_ | ea | Ħ | | 235 | 22 | 235 | 30 |
| 402 | | \$ | 1 | | | Centralizers | | | 6 | ea | 4 | <u> </u> | 95 | | 570 | 188 |
| 403 | <u> </u> | NSAS | 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | Cat. Backets | | | 1 | a | •1 | | 270 | يوا | 290 | <u> </u> |
| 281 | ONSER | RECE | / | | | Mud Flixle | | | 500 | 961 | | | | 竺 | 375 | <u> ∞</u> |
| 221 | RVATIO VICHTI | S S CH | 1 | | | KCL_ | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | 2 | Isal | | \vdash | 26 | <u> </u> | 52 | <u> @</u> |
| | ONSERVATION DIVISION | zπ | | | ļ | | | | | | | | | | · | <u> </u> |
| | VISIO | | | | | | | | | <u> </u> | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | p.39c | | 445.2 | T |
| | | SSION | | | <u> </u> | See | Continuation | | | $\sqcup \sqcup$ | T IIM. | DIS- | - P 29c | 2 | 3,612 | 51 |
| LEGAL TERMS: () the terms and cond | | , | | - | F F | REMIT PA | YMENT TO: | OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK | | AGR | REE DECIDE | AGREE | PAGE TOT | ÂL | 8.064 | 51 |
| but are not limited | | | | | | | | WE UNDERSTOO MET YOUR NEED | D AND | | | | | | | İ |
| LIMITED WARRA | • | | | | | SWIFT SER | RVICES, INC. | OUR SERVICE W | AS | | | 1 | | | | |
| MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS | | | | | | P.O. BOX 466 WE OPERATED AND PERFORME CALCULATIONS | | | OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT D PERFORMED JOB CULATIONS | | | _ | 5-12 Hord TAX 4.3% | | 36C | 134 |
| X DATÉ SIGNED | <u>// //</u> | CLA IME SIGNED | | □ A.M. | _ | | Y, KS 67560 | SATISFACTORILY ARE YOU SATISF | | SERVICE | ? NO | | | 2 | | |
| | | | | □ P.M. | - | 785-79 | 98-2300 | ☐ cus | STOMER DID NO | T WISH 1 | | , | TOTAL | | 8424 | 1 <i>85</i> 1 |

SWIFT OPERATOR John S. Land

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

Thank You!



SECONDARY REFERENCE/

PART NUMBER

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COM

2 6 200

PRICE

REFERENCE

330

325

276

284

283

285

290

581

TICKET CONTINUATION

SERVICE CHARGE

MILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT CHARGE 17, 779

| TICKET | | | 11 |
|--------|-------|-----|----|
| No. | 11919 | . • | |

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560 Off: 785-798-2300

ACCOUNTING

LOC PACCT DE

WELL Dewey 2-18 DATE 5-10-07 PAGE OF J. CUSTOMER HARRICON WALLISH UNIT DESCRIPTION: TIME AMOUNT OTY: UM QTY. UM 1450 /4/50 SM.O.C. 00 00 900 10 751 175 4/3 Ħ 53 Flocele 00 چوا 30 120 00 20 350 90 CFR-1 35 140 . حوا يه ا 3**a** 64 D-AiA 94

CUBIC FEET

TON MILES

LOADED MILES

175 sk

622.26

CONTINUATION TOTAL

وو

192

| OMER | | | WELL NO. | | * | LEASE | | ces, luc. | PAE 5-/0-0ク PA |
|-----------|----------|---------------------------------------|--|-----------|-------------|--------------------|-----------------|------------------------|---------------------------------------|
| Amer | ican Was | itioA | WELL NO. | 8 | | Dewe | 1 | Long String | 11919 |
| ART O. | TIME | RATE (BPM) | VOLUME (BEL)(GAL) | PUMF T | PS C | PRESSURE TUBING | (PSI) CASING | DESCRIPTION OF OPERAT | ION AND MATERIALS |
| | 11:00 | | | | | | | on hor Rig boying 1 | . ۵. ۴ مید |
| | 12:45 | | | | | | | Start in hole with | 5 1/2" 15.5 # Csc |
| | | | | | | 3 (**) | | Formation PRR. Shoe | - |
| | | | | | W | ୍ଦର୍ଶାନ | | Latch down Baffle @ | 3.742.53 |
| | | | | 190 | | A LOO | Ile | Cent. on Jat. # 1 #3 . | |
| | | | | | NA! | DEAT | | Backet on Top #9 | , |
| | 14:20 | | | O, | <i>∌</i> ₹~ | | | Drop Ball | |
| | 1430 | | | | | | 700 | Set PKR. shoe a. 3' | 714' 700 PSE |
| | | | | | | | | Circulate Rig pump | |
| | 1530 | | | | | | | Plug Mousehole & K | |
| | 1535 | | 6 | | | | | Pump Sougal Muc | I EI I |
| | | | 20 | | - | | | 2050 2% KCL FIL | / |
| | | 6 | | | | , | | MIX 100 of SMAC | • |
| | | (| | | | | · | Mix 755K EA-2 | |
| | | | 56 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | Finished mixing | |
| | 16100 | | | | | | | wash out pump of line | 01 |
| | 16:15 | _ | 89 | | | | 1500 | Displace Latch du | un Mug |
| | /6.13 | | 0/ | | | | 7500 | | |
| | | | | | - | | | Release pros. Drind | |
| | 11115 | | | | | | | wash + Raw up to | reck |
| | 16:45 | | | | | | | Jos Complake | |
| | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | | | | |
| - | | | | | | | | | |
| | | ••• | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | |
| | | - | | | | | | | |
| | | | - | | | | | | RECEIVED NSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION |
| \dashv | | | | <i>F</i> | | | | KVI | VSAS CORPURATION |
| | | | - | | | | | | JUL 2 6 2007 |
| | | | <u> </u> | | | | | | CONSERVATION DIVISION |
| | _ | | - | | | | | 1) | WICHITA, KS |
| \dashv | | | - | | | | | That | 104 |
| | | | | | | 1. | | | |

. 42.

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 30379

| RUSS | | NSAS 6766 | 55 | SERVICE POINT: | | | | | | |
|------------------------|---------------------|-------------|------------------|---|--|------------|---------------------------------------|--|--|--|
| BATE -07 | SEG. | TWP. | RANGE 13 w | CALLEDOUT | on Location | лов эт | 10B bungh | | | |
| LEASE Wey | | 2-18 | LOCATION BOST | 3x x 575550r | 1 + 281 Huy | COUNTY | STATE, | | | |
| OLD OR NEW (C | | | | 2 w \$ 5 a | • | 7.07.702 | 7-17-27 | | | |
| CONTRACTOR | \mathcal{D}_{μ} | IKO 9 | Zin 8 | OWNER | | | | | | |
| TYPE OF JOB | 54 | rears | Jol | | | | | | | |
| HOLE SIZE | | 7.D. | 325/2 | - CEMENT | 700 | 100 | | | | |
| CASING SIZE | | S S DEP | | AMOUNT C | ORDERED 300 | MA COM | MOR | | | |
| TUBING SIZE DRILL PIPE | | DEP DEP | | <u> </u> | 320 275ª | ~ . | | | | |
| TOOL | | DEP | | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | |
| PRES. MAX | | - | IMUM | COMMON | | _@ | | | | |
| MEAS. LINE | | | E JOINT | POZMIX _ | | @ | | | | |
| CEMENT LEFT II | V CSG. | 15/4 | | GEL _ | | @ | | | | |
| PERFS. | | 10 1 1 | , | CHLORIDE | | <u>@</u> | | | | |
| DISPLACEMENT | | 192 661 | <u> </u> | ASC | | @ 1000 | | | | |
| | EQU | JIPMENT | | - | 887 | MEIDENTI | A \ | | | |
| | | | | | <u>ه (ر</u> | SEIDEN! | V. | | | |
| 1 - 3 | | ER 1 | 120 M. | <u>-</u> | C | @ | | | | |
| | HELPER | Uwo | y n.a. 1), | *************************************** | | | | | | |
| BULK TRUCK | ODIVED | p-4- | ابن و | | | @ | | | | |
| # 357 BULK TRUCK | DRIVER | STSU. | <u> </u> | | | @ | 4 | | | |
| | DRIVER | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | DE. | MARKS: | | MILEAGE _ | | | | | | |
| A 1 4 | | | 100 | ge * | | TOTAL | - | | | |
| Circulate | | ~) | mud Pump | | CEDVIC | 787 | | | | |
| Mil Come | | 7 | 1 1 1 1 1 | | SERVIC | CE | | | | |
| - Disflace | - 1 - 1 - C | 7 Dow | n with a | DEPTH OF I | юв <u>325</u> | | | | | |
| Comment | did | Circulo | to To Surso | PUMPTRUG عب | CK CHARGE | | | | | |
| | | <u> </u> | | | OTAGE | | .27 | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | . @ | | | | |
| , | 7 | | 1.1 | • | | .@ | | | | |
| CHARGE TO: _ | Mer | ican | Warrio | | | | | | | |
| STREET | | | | | | TOTAL | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | | | |
| CITY | \$1 | | ZIP | | PLUG & FLOAT | EQUIPMEN | T | | | |
| | | 1 | hork | 1.05 T | un Cue Plus | | 4 | | | |
| | | | nar. | 1-03 | NO CNP Plug | @ | <u> </u> | | | |
| | | | Y James | | | @ | | | | |
| To Allied Cemen | ting Co | | | | | . @ | | | | |
| | _ | | enting equipment | | - I marie man | . @ | | | | |
| and furnish ceme | - | | | : | | . @ | | | | |
| contractor to do v | vork as is | listed. Th | e above work was |) . | | | | | | |
| done to satisfaction | | • | _ | | | TOTAL | · · | | | |
| contractor. I have | | | | D TAX | ************************************** | | | | | |
| CONDITIONS" | listed on t | the reverse | side. | 6 | | F | | | | |
| | | | | TOTAL CHA | ARGE | | ····· | | | |
| | | | , , | DISCOUNT | 44 j | IF PAI | D IN 30 DAYS | | | |
| | 11 | . / | 11 | ر المسر | 1 | | | | | |
| SIGNATURE / | MAN | AL | He | | 5-15 5-1 | SDHIN | 15 (3) | | | |
| | W V | 16.76 | 156 712 | | PRINTF | D NAME | · 2=1 / **** | | | |
| | | | / | | | | | | | |